
  2009 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
INT. MEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL

0.00

SENIOR MEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Brian Samaniego 568.80 709.17 656.00 1.00 728.15 699.36 709.34 4071.82
Michael LaFrenz 479.85 1.00 314.60 705.95 1501.40
Jeff Reiman 684.27 709.35 1393.62
Luke Watts 765.27 765.27
Sean Mason 720.54 1.00 721.54
Graham Cole 1.00 1.00

VETERAN MEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Sean Gettmann 631.76 656.21 629.20 1.00 594.35 500.55 741.06 3754.13
Jay Black 781.57 781.57

45 & OVER MEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Bob Grande 674.96 735.58 729.60 679.82 608.63 669.95 765.85 4864.39
Rick White 656.26 627.16 716.80 717.48 718.45 3436.15
Don Kennedy 823.26 823.26
Brent Grifftin 772.75 772.75
Billy Mason 666.39 666.39
Gery Sinnott 615.53 615.53
Dave Chandler 499.96 499.96

MEN'S OPEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Todd Haig 993.97 *** 989.04 1000.00 1000.00 989.68 992.83 975.14 1000.00 7940.66
Sam Frey 914.21 922.77 722.05 955.93 960.63 961.84 941.06 *** 967.93 7346.42
Andy Anderson 1.00 913.92 860.48 953.76 943.36 927.82 921.20 893.21 6414.75
Peter Procter 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 6002.00
Carl Goldsmith 268.67 1.00 1.00 979.94 1.00 954.78 947.22 3153.61
Troy Hooker 902.55 902.55
Dana Thorsen 823.10 0.00 823.10

MEN'S F2 Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Roy Frey 788.13 837.49 *** 880.31 779.53 858.42 780.50 843.33 836.80 6604.51
Brady Hoggins 834.71 863.15 826.57 888.81 314.60 872.85 864.36 852.96 6318.01
Cameron King 814.69 863.14 803.72 828.28 901.21 894.01 908.63 6013.68
Greg Anderson 785.60 838.01 725.33 875.51 878.01 822.40 4924.86
Graham Cole 818.19 824.53 737.90 777.43 856.60 855.55 4870.20
Troy Swanson 714.79 767.05 730.95 1.00 730.02 745.32 788.00 4477.13
Jeff Barrus 1.00 712.52 794.35 745.08 853.91 1.00 859.11 3966.97
Marc Avella 843.40 827.05 1670.45
Kyle Lancon 794.87 854.71 1649.58
Glen Anderson 680.22 680.22
Trevor Wendt 314.60 314.60
John Peckham 1.00 1.00 2.00

UNBLOWN PROP Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Bob Alexander 537.35 531.96 557.58 499.43 621.25 2747.57
Matt Bennett 674.26 674.26
Dale Hanger 634.30 634.30



  2009 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
INT. WOMEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Laura Melton 519.35 519.35

0.00

SENIOR WOMEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
0.00
0.00

VETERAN WOMEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Cheryl Ruston 846.09 846.09

0.00

WOMEN'S OPEN Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Katelin Wendt 1000.00 1000.00 984.62 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 961.61 7946.23
Mallory Nordblad 872.59 995.18 1000.00 993.64 894.62 863.97 931.78 1000.00 *** 7551.78
Lori Dunsmore 914.67 880.08 1.00 954.07 963.21 971.26 873.14 954.07 6511.50
Erin Saunders 929.85 958.18 1.00 963.62 2852.65
Rose Kinslow 1000.00 1000.00

WOMEN'S F2 Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Dawn Wallace 607.25 1.00 842.54 849.84 915.96 952.56 762.43 953.61 5885.19
Rose Kinslow 834.57 877.13 890.57 876.13 911.29 949.74 5339.43
Amy Threlfall 673.41 759.92 798.02 793.51 835.04 431.98 838.43 5130.31
Lacey Nordblad 910.39 888.34 878.20 896.41 3573.34
Kelly Ireland 840.56 881.27 854.29 879.98 3456.10
Lori Dunsmore 986.64 986.64
Chelbe Kinslow 957.21 957.21

JET BOAT Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Billy Mason 788.28 788.28

STOCK DAY Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Steve Shermoen 771.82 778.01 1549.83
Kyle Lancon 979.39 979.39
Brent Griffin 825.06 825.06
Matt Bennett 788.23 788.23
Gery Sinnott 724.46 724.46
Rich Julkowski 505.84 505.84
Don Gainey 474.13 1.00 475.13

DOUBLE UP Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Pittsburg Parker TOTAL
Bald ./ Stiver 727.69 727.69



 2009 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS 
Havasu Havasu Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Parker Parker Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Parker Parker TOTAL

1 Hall 993.97 872.59 973.00 995.18 989.04 1000.00 1000.00 993.64 1000.00 894.62 989.68 863.97 992.83 931.78 975.40 1000.00 1000.00 662.64 17128.34
2 Frank 834.71 1000.00 863.15 1000.00 826.57 984.62 888.81 1000.00 314.60 1000.00 872.85 1000.00 864.36 1000.00 852.96 961.61 14264.24
3 Schoen 1000.00 607.25 1000.00 1.00 1000.00 842.54 1.00 849.84 1.00 915.96 1000.00 952.56 1000.00 762.43 1000.00 953.61 957.21 12844.40
4 Kramer 1.00 834.57 913.92 877.13 860.48 890.57 953.76 876.13 943.36 911.29 927.82 949.74 921.20 893.21 11754.18
5 King 814.69 863.14 803.72 910.39 828.28 888.34 901.21 878.20 894.01 896.41 941.06 908.63 1000.00 11528.08
6 Yedor 788.13 837.49 1.00 880.31 779.53 858.42 780.50 843.33 836.80 6605.51
7 Herrera 914.67 880.08 1.00 954.07 963.21 971.26 873.14 954.07 6511.50
8 Frey 914.21 922.77 722.05 955.93 960.63 961.84 1.00 967.93 6406.36
9 Jarrell 785.60 838.01 725.33 680.22 875.51 878.01 822.40 5605.08
10 Gr.Anderson 673.41 759.92 929.85 958.18 835.04 431.98 838.43 5426.81

11 Hofmann 714.79 767.05 730.95 1.00 730.02 745.32 788.00 846.09 5323.22
12 DeCamp 1.00 712.52 794.35 745.08 853.91 1.00 859.11 986.64 4953.61
13 Heinbuch 818.19 824.53 737.90 777.43 856.60 855.55 1.00 4871.20
14 Cooper 268.67 1.00 1.00 798.02 979.94 793.51 1.00 1.00 954.78 963.62 4762.54
15 Sawyer 674.96 735.58 729.60 679.82 608.63 66.95 765.85 4261.39
16 Gebhart 568.80 709.17 656.00 1.00 728.15 699.36 709.34 4071.82
17 E. Doherty 631.76 565.21 629.20 1.00 594.35 500.55 741.06 3663.13
18 Gl.Anderson 840.56 881.27 854.29 879.98 3456.10
19 Reiman 684.27 709.35 716.80 717.48 2827.90
20 Hanger 634.30 771.82 778.01 2184.13
21 Brown 720.54 1.00 666.39 788.28 2176.21
22 Lancon 854.71 979.39 1834.10
23 Irwin 794.87 902.55 1697.42
24 Luis 843.40 827.05 1670.45
25 Bennett 557.58 505.84 499.43 1562.85
26 Bolton 479.85 1.00 314.60 705.95 1501.40
27 Haskill 674.26 788.23 1462.49
28 Valdez 615.53 724.46 1339.99
29 Alexander 474.13 1.00 825.06 1300.19
30 Gainey 537.35 531.96 1069.31
31 K. Yedor 823.26 823.26
32 Paul 823.10 0.00 823.10
33 Boermans 781.57 781.57
34 Kastan 772.75 772.75
35 Soller 1.00 1.00 765.27 767.27
36 La Frenz 727.69 727.69
37 K. Sharman 519.35 519.35
38 Carmody 499.96 499.96
39 Spiller 314.60 314.60
40 0.00



 2009 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
# Havasu Havasu Havasu Havasu Parker Parker Parker Parker Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Parker Parker TOTAL

1 7 914.21 1000.00 922.77 1000.00 722.05 984.62 955.93 1000.00 960.63 1000.00 91.84 1000.00 967.93 11519.98
2 71 814.69 840.56 863.14 881.27 803.72 854.29 828.28 879.98 901.21 894.01 963.62 908.63 10433.40
3 310 1.00 712.52 794.35 910.39 845.08 888.34 853.91 878.20 1.00 896.41 859.11 986.64 8626.95
4 193 993.97 973.00 989.04 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 863.97 1000.00 662.64 8482.62
5 14 880.08 1.00 954.07 963.21 971.25 992.83 873.14 975.14 954.07 7564.79
6 373 834.71 863.15 826.57 888.81 314.60 872.85 864.36 852.96 961.61 7279.62
7 11 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 7002.00
8 289 714.79 767.05 730.95 1.00 730.02 835.04 745.32 431.98 788.00 838.43 6582.58
9 81 880.31 779.53 858.42 780.50 843.33 836.80 957.21 5936.10
10 110 607.25 1.00 842.54 849.84 915.96 952.56 762.43 953.61 5885.19
11 138 838.01 798.02 680.22 793.51 875.51 878.01 822.40 5685.68
12 737 834.57 877.13 890.57 876.13 314.60 911.29 949.74 5654.03
13 900 1.00 860.48 953.76 943.36 927.80 921.20 893.21 5500.81
14 10 818.19 824.53 737.90 777.43 856.60 855.55 4870.20
15 191 872.59 995.18 993.64 894.62 989.68 4745.71
16 157 914.67 913.92 958.18 941.06 1000.00 1.00 4728.83
17 51 537.35 474.13 531.96 1.00 557.58 505.84 499.43 674.26 825.06 4606.61
18 471 709.17 631.76 565.21 594.35 500.55 741.06 3742.10
19 34 674.96 735.58 729.60 679.82 499.96 3319.92
20 37 268.67 1.00 979.94 954.78 947.22 3151.61
21 73 931.78 1000.00 765.27 2697.05
22 57 759.92 854.71 979.39 2594.02
23 22 788.13 837.49 1.00 727.69 2354.31
24 79 709.35 479.85 1.00 314.60 705.95 2210.75
25 38 785.60 673.41 725.33 2184.34
26 99 634.30 771.82 778.01 2184.13
27 275 720.54 1.00 666.39 788.28 2176.21
28 337 608.63 669.95 765.85 2044.43
29 808 656.26 627.16 718.45 2001.87
30 501 568.80 656.00 709.34 1934.14
31 143 929.85 1.00 902.55 1833.40
32 19 1.00 843.40 827.05 1671.45
33 722 716.80 717.48 1434.28
34 25 728.16 699.36 1427.52
35 52 621.25 788.23 1409.48
36 487 823.10 0.00 519.35 1342.45
37 939 981.57 981.57
38 26 846.09 846.09
39 623 794.87 794.87
40 412 772.75 772.75
41 309 1.00 724.46 725.46
42 137 684.27 1.00 685.27
43 247 629.20 1.00 630.20
44 321 615.53 615.53



 2009 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
45 26 1.00 1.00
46 45 1.00 1.00


